
IN THE CIRCUIT COURT  

OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI 

AT KANSAS CITY 
 
 

Police# 16-035631 
Prosecutor# 095432334 

1616-CR 
OCN# B2104303 

 
 

COMPLAINT 
 
STATE OF MISSOURI 

 

             vs. 

 

Raymond P. Vassie  

4300 Montgall Ave.  

Kansas City, MO 64130 

DOB: 01/24/1986; Race/Sex: B/M; 

SS#  

                       Defendant. 
 
 

Count I. Robbery 1st Degree (569.020-001Y19791201.0)  
 

The Prosecuting Attorney of the County of Jackson, State of Missouri, upon information 
and belief, charges that the defendant, in violation of Section 569.020, RSMo, committed the 
Class A Felony of Robbery in the First Degree, punishable upon conviction under Section 
558.011, RSMo, in that on or about May 20, 2016, in the County of Jackson, State of Missouri, 
the defendant, either acting alone or purposefully with others, forcibly stole four pairs of shoes, 
one ring, one backpack, and United States currency in the possession of , and in 
the course thereof the defendant or another was armed with a deadly weapon. 
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The range of punishment for a class A felony is imprisonment in the custody of the 

Missouri Department of Corrections for a term of years not less than ten (10) years and not to 
exceed thirty (30) years, or life imprisonment. 

  
Count II. Armed Criminal Action (571.015-001Y19755212.0)  

 
The Prosecuting Attorney of the County of Jackson, State of Missouri, upon information 

and belief, charges that the defendant, in violation of Section 571.015, RSMo, committed the 
Felony of Armed Criminal Action, punishable upon conviction under Section 571.015.2), 
RSMo, in that on or about May 20, 2016, in the county of Jackson, State of Missouri, the 
defendant committed the felony of Robbery in the First Degree charged in Count One, all 
allegations of which are incorporated herein by reference, and the defendant committed the 
foregoing felony of Robbery in the First Degree by, with and through, the knowing use, 
assistance and aid of a deadly weapon, and on or about January 15, 2010, in the Circuit Curt of 



Jackson County, Missouri, in case number 0916-CR01337-01, the defendant was convicted of 
the offense of armed criminal action. 

  
The range of punishment for the offense of Armed Criminal Action in violation of section 

571.015 RSMo. is imprisonment in the custody of the Missouri Department of Corrections for a 
term of years not less than three (3) years without eligibility for parole, probation, conditional 
release or suspended imposition or execution of sentence for a period of three (3) calendar years.  
The range of punishment for the offense of Armed Criminal Action in violation of section 
571.015 RSMo. as a second offense is imprisonment in the custody of the Missouri Department 
of Corrections for a term of years not less than five (5) years without eligibility for parole, 
probation, conditional release or suspended imposition or execution of sentence for a period of 
five (5) calendar years.  The range of punishment for the offense of Armed Criminal Action in 
violation of section 571.015 RSMo. as a third offense is imprisonment in the custody of the 
Missouri Department of Corrections for a term of years not less than ten (10) years without 
eligibility for parole, probation, conditional release or suspended imposition or execution of 
sentence for a period of ten (10) calendar years.  Any punishment imposed pursuant to section 
571.015 RSMo. shall be in addition to any punishment provided by law for the crime committed 
by, with, or through the use, assistance, or aid of a dangerous instrument or deadly weapon. 

  
Count III. Robbery 1st Degree (569.020-001Y19791201.0)  

 
The Prosecuting Attorney of the County of Jackson, State of Missouri, upon information 

and belief, charges that the defendant, in violation of Section 569.020, RSMo, committed the 
Class A Felony of Robbery in the First Degree, punishable upon conviction under Section 
558.011, RSMo, in that on or about May 22, 2016, in the County of Jackson, State of Missouri, 
the defendant, either acting alone or purposefully in concert with another. forcibly stole U.S. 
currency in the possession of , and in the course thereof the defendant 
or another participant in the crime was armed with a deadly weapon.  
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The range of punishment for a class A felony is imprisonment in the custody of the 

Missouri Department of Corrections for a term of years not less than ten (10) years and not to 
exceed thirty (30) years, or life imprisonment. 

  
  

Count IV. Armed Criminal Action (571.015-001Y19755212.0)  
 

The Prosecuting Attorney of the County of Jackson, State of Missouri, upon information 
and belief, charges that the defendant, in violation of Section 571.015, RSMo, committed the 
Felony of Armed Criminal Action, punishable upon conviction under Section 571.015.2), 
RSMo, in that on or about May 22, 2016, in the county of Jackson, State of Missouri, the 
defendant committed the felony of Robbery in the First Degree charged in Count Three, all 
allegations of which are incorporated herein by reference, and the defendant committed the 
foregoing felony of Robbery in the First Degree by, with and through, the knowing use, 
assistance and aid of a deadly weapon, and on or about January 15, 2010, in the Circuit Curt of 
Jackson County, Missouri, in case number 0916-CR01337-01, the defendant was convicted of 
the offense of armed criminal action. 

  
The range of punishment for the offense of Armed Criminal Action in violation of section 

571.015 RSMo. is imprisonment in the custody of the Missouri Department of Corrections for a 
term of years not less than three (3) years without eligibility for parole, probation, conditional 
release or suspended imposition or execution of sentence for a period of three (3) calendar years.  
The range of punishment for the offense of Armed Criminal Action in violation of section 



571.015 RSMo. as a second offense is imprisonment in the custody of the Missouri Department 
of Corrections for a term of years not less than five (5) years without eligibility for parole, 
probation, conditional release or suspended imposition or execution of sentence for a period of 
five (5) calendar years.  The range of punishment for the offense of Armed Criminal Action in 
violation of section 571.015 RSMo. as a third offense is imprisonment in the custody of the 
Missouri Department of Corrections for a term of years not less than ten (10) years without 
eligibility for parole, probation, conditional release or suspended imposition or execution of 
sentence for a period of ten (10) calendar years.  Any punishment imposed pursuant to section 
571.015 RSMo. shall be in addition to any punishment provided by law for the crime committed 
by, with, or through the use, assistance, or aid of a dangerous instrument or deadly weapon. 

  
Count V. Assault/attempt Assault 1st Degree On Law Enforcement Officer, Corrections 

Officer, Emergency Personnel, Highway Worker, Utility Worker, Cable Worker, Or 

Probation And Parole Officer (565.081-001Y19891310.0)  
 

The Prosecuting Attorney of the County of Jackson, State of Missouri, upon information 
and belief, charges that the defendant, in violation of �
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Count VI. Armed Criminal Action (571.015-001Y19755212.0)  
 

The Prosecuting Attorney of the County of Jackson, State of Missouri, upon information 
and belief, charges that the defendant, in violation of Section 571.015, RSMo, committed the 
Felony of Armed Criminal Action, punishable upon conviction under Section 571.015.2), 
RSMo, in that on or about May 23, 2016, in the county of Jackson, State of Missouri, the 
defendant committed the felony of Robbery in the First Degree charged in Count Five, all 
allegations of which are incorporated herein by reference, and the defendant committed the 
foregoing felony of Robbery in the First Degree by, with and through, the knowing use, 
assistance and aid of a deadly weapon, and on or about January 15, 2010, in the Circuit Curt of 
Jackson County, Missouri, in case number 0916-CR01337-01, the defendant was convicted of 
the offense of armed criminal action. 

  
The range of punishment for the offense of Armed Criminal Action in violation of section 

571.015 RSMo. is imprisonment in the custody of the Missouri Department of Corrections for a 
term of years not less than three (3) years without eligibility for parole, probation, conditional 
release or suspended imposition or execution of sentence for a period of three (3) calendar years.  
The range of punishment for the offense of Armed Criminal Action in violation of section 
571.015 RSMo. as a second offense is imprisonment in the custody of the Missouri Department 
of Corrections for a term of years not less than five (5) years without eligibility for parole, 
probation, conditional release or suspended imposition or execution of sentence for a period of 
five (5) calendar years.  The range of punishment for the offense of Armed Criminal Action in 
violation of section 571.015 RSMo. as a third offense is imprisonment in the custody of the 
Missouri Department of Corrections for a term of years not less than ten (10) years without 
eligibility for parole, probation, conditional release or suspended imposition or execution of 



sentence for a period of ten (10) calendar years.  Any punishment imposed pursuant to section 
571.015 RSMo. shall be in addition to any punishment provided by law for the crime committed 
by, with, or through the use, assistance, or aid of a dangerous instrument or deadly weapon. 

  
Count VII. Assault/attempt Assault 1st Degree On Law Enforcement Officer, Corrections 

Officer, Emergency Personnel, Highway Worker, Utility Worker, Cable Worker, Or 

Probation And Parole Officer (565.081-001Y19891310.0)  
 

The Prosecuting Attorney of the County of Jackson, State of Missouri, upon information 
and belief, charges that the defendant, in violation of �
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Count VIII. Armed Criminal Action (571.015-001Y19755212.0)  
 

The Prosecuting Attorney of the County of Jackson, State of Missouri, upon information 
and belief, charges that the defendant, in violation of Section 571.015, RSMo, committed the 
Felony of Armed Criminal Action, punishable upon conviction under Section 571.015.2), 
RSMo, in that on or about May 23, 2016, in the county of Jackson, State of Missouri, the 
defendant committed the felony of Robbery in the First Degree charged in Count Seven, all 
allegations of which are incorporated herein by reference, and the defendant committed the 
foregoing felony of Robbery in the First Degree by, with and through, the knowing use, 
assistance and aid of a deadly weapon, and on or about January 15, 2010, in the Circuit Curt of 
Jackson County, Missouri, in case number 0916-CR01337-01, the defendant was convicted of 
the offense of armed criminal action. 

  
The range of punishment for the offense of Armed Criminal Action in violation of section 

571.015 RSMo. is imprisonment in the custody of the Missouri Department of Corrections for a 
term of years not less than three (3) years without eligibility for parole, probation, conditional 
release or suspended imposition or execution of sentence for a period of three (3) calendar years.  
The range of punishment for the offense of Armed Criminal Action in violation of section 
571.015 RSMo. as a second offense is imprisonment in the custody of the Missouri Department 
of Corrections for a term of years not less than five (5) years without eligibility for parole, 
probation, conditional release or suspended imposition or execution of sentence for a period of 
five (5) calendar years.  The range of punishment for the offense of Armed Criminal Action in 
violation of section 571.015 RSMo. as a third offense is imprisonment in the custody of the 
Missouri Department of Corrections for a term of years not less than ten (10) years without 
eligibility for parole, probation, conditional release or suspended imposition or execution of 
sentence for a period of ten (10) calendar years.  Any punishment imposed pursuant to section 
571.015 RSMo. shall be in addition to any punishment provided by law for the crime committed 
by, with, or through the use, assistance, or aid of a dangerous instrument or deadly weapon. 

  
Count IX. Tampering With Motor Vehicle 1st Degree (569.080-002Y20052999.0)  

 
The Prosecuting Attorney of the County of Jackson, State of Missouri, upon information 

and belief, charges that the defendant, in violation of Section 569.080.1(2), RSMo, committed 
the Class C Felony of Tampering in the First Degree, punishable upon conviction under 



Sections 558.011 and 560.011, RSMo, in that on or about May 23, 2016, in the county of 
Jackson, State of Missouri, the defendant knowingly and without the consent of the owner 
possessed an automobile, to wit: a 2004 Maroon Ford Expedition. 

  
The range punishment for a class C felony is imprisonment in the custody of the Missouri 

Department of Corrections for a term of years not less than two (2) years and not to exceed seven 
(7) years; or by imprisonment for a special term not to exceed one (1) year in the county jail or 
other authorized penal institution; or by a fine not to exceed five thousand dollars ($5,000); or by 
both imprisonment and a fine.  If money or property has been gained through the commission of 
the crime, any fine imposed may be not more than double the amount of the offender's gain from 
the commission of the crime up to a maximum of twenty thousand dollars ($20,000). 

  
Count X. Resisting Arrest/detention/stop By Fleeing - Creating A Substantial Risk Of 

Serious Injury/death To Any Person (575.150-002Y20054801.0)  
 

The Prosecuting Attorney of the County of Jackson, State of Missouri, upon information 
and belief, charges that the defendant, in violation of Section 575.150, RSMo, committed the 
Class D Felony of Resisting a Lawful Stop, punishable upon conviction under Sections 
558.011 and 560.011, RSMo, in that on or about May 23, 2016, in the county of Jackson, State 
of Missouri, Officers  and , law enforcement officers, were  attempting to make a 
lawful stop ofa vehicle being operated by the defendant, and the defendant knew or reasonably 
should have known that the officers were making a lawful stop, and, for the purpose of 
preventing the officers from effecting the stop, resisted the stop by fleeing from the officers and 
the defendant fled in such a manner that created a substantial risk of serious physical injury or 
death to other persons in that the defendant accelerated to a high rate of speed, failed to stop at a 
traffic signal and stop sign, and fired a weapon at the pursuing officers. 

The range punishment for a class D felony is imprisonment in the custody of the Missouri 
Department of Corrections for a term of years not less than two (2) years and not to exceed four 
(4) years; or by imprisonment for a special term not to exceed one (1) year in the county jail or 
other authorized penal institution; or by a fine not to exceed five thousand dollars ($5,000); or by 
both imprisonment and a fine.  If money or property has been gained through the commission of 
the crime, any fine imposed may be not more than double the amount of the offender's gain from 
the commission of the crime up to a maximum of twenty thousand dollars ($20,000). 

  
Count XI. Unlawful Possession Of A Firearm (571.070-001Y20085212.0)  

 
The Prosecuting Attorney of the County of Jackson, State of Missouri, upon information 

and belief, charges that the defendant, in violation of 571.070, RSMo, committed the Class C 
Felony of Unlawful Possession of a Concealable Firearm, punishable under Sections 
558.011 and 560.011, RSMo, in that on or about May 23, 2016, in the County of Jackson, State 
of Missouri, the defendant knowingly possessed a a firearm, and the defendant was convicted 
of thefelony of Robbery in the First Degree in the Circuit Court of Jackson County, Missouri, in 
case number 0916-CR01337-01.  

  
  
The range punishment for a class C felony is imprisonment in the custody of the Missouri 

Department of Corrections for a term of years not less than two (2) years and not to exceed seven 
(7) years; or by imprisonment for a special term not to exceed one (1) year in the county jail or 
other authorized penal institution; or by a fine not to exceed five thousand dollars ($5,000); or by 
both imprisonment and a fine.  If money or property has been gained through the commission of 
the crime, any fine imposed may be not more than double the amount of the offender's gain from 
the commission of the crime up to a maximum of twenty thousand dollars ($20,000). 

  



 
The facts that form the basis for this information and belief are contained in the attached 

statement(s) of facts, made a part hereof and submitted as a basis upon which this court may find 
the existence of probable cause. 

 
Wherefore, the Prosecuting Attorney prays that an arrest warrant be issued as provided by 

law. 



THE STATE OF MISSOURI  
 

                      vs. 

 

Raymond P. Vassie  

 

 JEAN PETERS BAKER 
  Prosecuting Attorney 
  Jackson County, Missouri 
  by, 
 
    
  Jordan R. Bergus  (#64729) 
  Assistant Prosecuting Attorney 
  415 E. 12th St., 11th Floor  
  Kansas City, Missouri 64106 
  (816) 881-3319 
  jbergus@jacksongov.org 
 
 
 
WITNESSES: 
  , Prosecuting Atty. Office, Kansas City, MO 64106 
   Boost Mobile , 9401 Blue Ridge Blvd., Kansas City, MO 64138 
DET Anthony L. Castelletto , 1125 Locust, Kansas City, MO 64106 
  , Prosecuting Atty. Office, Kansas City, MO 64106 
PO Gregory T. Caudle , 1125 Locust, Kansas City, MO 64106 
DET Tommy S. Gaddis , 1125 Locust, Kansas City, MO 64106 
PO Mark N. Johnson , 1125 Locust, Kansas City, MO 64106 
DET Robert D. Jorgenson , 1125 Locust, Kansas City, MO 64106 
DET Eric M. Krawchuk , , ,   
SGT Bradley S. Lynn , 1125 Locust, Kansas City, MO 64106 
PO Ann  Malnar , 1125 Locust, Kansas City, MO 64106 
PO Robert A. Martin , 1125 Locust, Kansas City, MO 64106 
DET Jacob A. Schroyer , 1125 Locust, Kansas City, MO 64106 
   Shoe Box , 10413 Blue Ridge Blvd., Kansas City, MO 64134 
PO Joe R. Smith , 1125 Locust, Kansas City, MO 64106 
PO Shawn C. Todd , 1125 Locust, Kansas City, MO 64106 

 , 1125 Locust, Kansas City, MO 64106 
DET Nathan S. VanVickle , 1125 Locust, Kansas City, MO 64106 

 , 1125 Locust, Kansas City, MO 64106 
DET Kevin M. White , 1125 Locust, Kansas City, MO 64106 

 















IN THE CIRCUIT COURT  

OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI 

AT KANSAS CITY 
 

 

Police# 16-035631 

Prosecutor# 095432337 

1616-CR 

OCN# W5004909 

 

 

COMPLAINT 
 

STATE OF MISSOURI 

 

             vs. 

 

Josh M. Black  

4500 E. 52nd Street  

Kansas City, MO 64130 

DOB: 12/18/1995; Race/Sex: B/M; 

SS#  

                       Defendant. 
 

 

Count I. Robbery 1st Degree (569.020-001Y19791203.0)  
 

The Prosecuting Attorney of the County of Jackson, State of Missouri, upon information 

and belief, charges that the defendant, in violation of Section 569.020, RSMo, committed the 

class A felony of robbery in the first degree, punishable upon conviction under Section 558.011, 

RSMo, in that on or about May 20, 2016, in the County of Jackson, State of Missouri, the 

defendant, either acting alone, or purposefully in concert with another, forcibly stole sneakers, a 

backpack, a ring, and United States currency, in the charge of  and in the course 

thereof the defendant, or another, was armed with a deadly weapon. 

  

An individual convicted and sentenced for this offense shall not be eligible for parole until 

eighty-five percent of the sentence is served. 

  

The range of punishment for a class A felony is imprisonment in the custody of the 

Missouri Department of Corrections for a term of years not less than ten (10) years and not to 

exceed thirty (30) years, or life imprisonment. 

  

  

  

Count II. Armed Criminal Action (571.015-001Y19755212.0)  



 

The Prosecuting Attorney of the County of Jackson, State of Missouri, upon information 

and belief, charges that the defendant, in violation of Section 571.015, RSMo, committed the 

felony of armed criminal action, punishable upon conviction under Section 571.015.1, RSMo, in 

that on or about May 20, 2016, in the county of Jackson, State of Missouri, the defendant, either 

acting alone, or pursposefully in concert with another, committed the felony of Robbery in the 

First Degree, charged in Count I, all allegations of which are incorporated herein by reference, 

and the defendant, or another, committed the foregoing felony of Robbery in the First Degree by, 

with and through, the knowing use of a deadly weapon. 

  

The range of punishment for the offense of Armed Criminal Action in violation of section 

571.015 RSMo. is imprisonment in the custody of the Missouri Department of Corrections for a 

term of years not less than three (3) years without eligibility for parole, probation, conditional 

release or suspended imposition or execution of sentence for a period of three (3) calendar years.  

Any punishment imposed pursuant to section 571.015 RSMo. shall be in addition to any 

punishment provided by law for the crime committed by, with, or through the use, assistance, or 

aid of a dangerous instrument or deadly weapon. 

  

 

The facts that form the basis for this information and belief are contained in the attached 

statement(s) of facts, made a part hereof and submitted as a basis upon which this court may find 

the existence of probable cause. 

 

Wherefore, the Prosecuting Attorney prays that an arrest warrant be issued as provided by 

law. 



THE STATE OF MISSOURI  

 

                      vs. 

 

Josh M. Black  

 

 JEAN PETERS BAKER 
  Prosecuting Attorney 

  Jackson County, Missouri 

  by, 

 

    

  Katherine  Baker  (#62733) 

  Assistant Prosecuting Attorney 

  415 E. 12th Street, 11th Floor  

  Kansas City, Missouri 64106 

  (816) 881-3560 

  kjbaker@jacksongov.org 

 

 

WITNESSES: 

  , Prosecuting Atty. Office, Kansas City, MO 64106 

DET Eric M. Krawchuk , , ,   

PO Robert A. Martin , 1125 Locust, Kansas City, MO 64106 

   Shoe Box , Prosecuting Atty. Office, Kansas City, MO 64106 



PROBABLE CAUSE STATEMENT FORM 

Date: 05/23/2016 CRN: 16-035631 

I, Det. Eric Krawchuk #4661, Kansas City, Missouri Police Department 
(Name and identify law enforcement officer, or person having information as probable cause.) 

knowing that false statements on this form are punishable by law, state that the facts contained herein are true. 

I have probable cause to believe that on 05/20/2016 
(Date) 

Kansas City, JACKSON Missouri Josh Black 

, at 10413 Blue Ridge Blvd. 
(Address) 

m 

~~~~~~~~~~ ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ 

(County) (Name ofOffender(s)) 

B/M 012/18/95, SSN#  committed one or more criminal offense(s). 
~~~~~~~~~ ~~~~~~~~~~~ 

(Description of Identity) 

The facts supporting this belief are as follows: 
Armed Robbery 

On 05/20/2016, officers with the Kansas City, Missouri Police Department were dispatched to 10413 Blue Ridge 
Blvd. (Shoe Box) in regard to a business robbery. 

The victim (OB 10/21/95) stated he was inside the business when sus # 1 entered the business. Sus # 1 came inside 
and walked up to a shoe display like he was looking at shoes.  stated that he noticed suspect #2 and #3 approaching 
the front door of the business. At this time Sus #1 pulled out a handgun and put it against the right side of his torso. Sus 
#3 took a backpack down from the display rack and put it on the counter. The suspects had  open the register and Sus 
#2 put the money into the backpack. The suspects then directed him to the back of the store. Sus #1 told him to give the 
game system so  walked over to it. Sus #1 went into his front left pocket and removed a ring from his pocket. The 
ring had sentimental value and  pulled away, sus # 1 struck him with the gun and then forced him to the floor. 

During this time sus #2 and #3 took shoes from the store storage shelves. The suspects then fled the business and 
entered a red colored suv with out of state tags. 

On 05/23/2016,  B/M 07/ 15/94 was arrested, see CRN# 16-036365 for further information.  
was read his Miranda Warning and Waiver, signed the form and agreed to talk.  said that "Ronnie" got out of 
the vehicle and went into the store. Moments later they got a phone call from "Ronnie" and then Raymond Vassie B/M 
01 /24/86 and "Bro" entered the business and robbed the store.  said that when they were dropped off Raymond 
Vassie gave each of them $20 dollars. 

On 05/23/2016, Josh Black B/M 12/18/95 was arrested, see CRN# 16-035631 for further information . Josh 
Black was read his Miranda Warning and Waiver, signed the form and agreed to talk. Josh Black said that he was in the 
vehicle when the robbery occurred. Vassie told him to get into the driver' s seat. "Ronnie'', Vassie and "Bro" went into 
the store and robbed the business taking cash and shoes. When they exited the business Vassie told them to drive fast. 
Josh Black said that when they were dropped off Vassie gave him $20 dollars . 

Page 1of2 
Form 50 P.D. (Rev. 9-2008) 



PROBABLE CAUSE STATEMENT FORM 

CRN 16-035631 

On 05/23/2016, Raymond Vassie B/M 01 /24/86 was arrested, see CRN# 16-036365 for further information. 
Vassie was read his Miranda Warning and Waiver, signed the form and agreed to talk. Vassie stated he was the suspect 
seen wearing a red baseball cap and white t-shirt, but denied having committed a robbery. When arrested Vassie had a 
pair of black, gray and red Air Jordan ' s on him. Vassie said he brought them from a store. Vassie was shown a still photo 
and identified himself as the suspect with the red baseball cap and white t-shirt. Another still photo obtained, shows the 
suspect in the red baseball cap and white t-shirt carrying out a black and white backpack. 

Printed Name _D_et_. _E_ri_c_K.r_a_w_c_h_uk_#_46_6_1 _____ Signature b,J ~~~ 

The Court finds probable cause and directs the issuance of a warrant this day of 
~-- ~-------

Judge 

Circuit Court of __________ County, State of Missouri. 
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